## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

TECHNOLOGIES LLC,	)
Plaintiff,	)
<b>v.</b>	) C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00364-JRG
A9.COM, INC et al.	) ) ) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendants.	) ) )
WIRELESS RECOGNITION TECHNOLOGIES LLC,	) ) )
Plaintiff,	)
V.	) C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00365-JRG
NOKIA CORPORATION et al.	) ) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendants.	) )
WIRELESS RECOGNITION TECHNOLOGIES LLC,	
Plaintiff,	)
V.	) C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00577-JRG
A9.COM, INC et al.	) ) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendants.	) )
WIRELESS RECOGNITION TECHNOLOGIES LLC,	)
Plaintiff,	) )

<b>v.</b>	)	C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00578-JRG
NOKIA CORPORATION et al.	)	
	)	
	)	JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendants.	)	
	)	
	)	

## **ORDER OF DISMISSAL**

CAME ON THIS DAY for consideration of the Unopposed Motion for Dismissal with prejudice any and all claims and counterclaims in the aforementioned civil actions, namely C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00364-JRG, C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00365-JRG, C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00577-JRG and C.A. No. 2:10-cv-00578-JRG, by and between (i) Plaintiff Wireless Recognition Technologies LLC ("WRT") and (ii) Defendants Ricoh Company, Ltd. and Ricoh Innovations, Inc. (collectively "Ricoh"). The Court being of the opinion that said motion should be GRANTED, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that all claims asserted in this suit between Plaintiff WRT and Defendants Ricoh are hereby dismissed with prejudice.

It is further ORDERED that all attorneys' fees, costs of court and expenses are to be borne by the party that incurred them.

So ORDERED and SIGNED this 6th day of January, 2012.

RODNEY GILS RAP JNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE